

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 767-768 OF 2012

SUJATA KUMARI PASWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSURAM PASWAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 19/06/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bishwajit Kumar Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, there will be ex parte stay of further proceedings of H.M.A. No. 249A/2010, 183A/2010 filed by the respondent before the Court of First Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master